GHURA



Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority

Aridatha Imagine' Yan Rinueban Siudat Guahan

117 Pion Vanida Avenue a Singiana Guam 96010

117 Bien Venida Avenue • Sinajana Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-9851 • Fax: (671) 300-7565 TTY# (671) 472-3701



Ray Tenorio Lt. Governor of Guam

IFB#-GHURA-COCC-018-004 This ad is paid with HUD Funds by GHURA

For: Janitorial and Grounds Maintenance Services for GHURA Main Office in Sinajana

Pre-bid Conference: 10:00 a.m., Friday, November 3, 2017 at the GHURA Main Office in Sinajana.

Due Date & Time: Wednesday, November 15, 2017, 2:00 PM at the GHURA Main Office in Sinajana. Copies of the Bid Packet will be available at the GHURA Main Office in Sinajana starting October 27, 2017 between the hours of 8:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. and from 1:00 P.M. – 4:00 P.M. except on weekends and holidays. A \$25.00 non-refundable deposit (cash exact amount only, money order or company check) is required for each bid packet. A PDF copy is available upon request. GHURA reserves the right to waive minor informalities, cancel this solicitation at any time and reject all bids. For additional information, please call the Procurement Office at 475-1356 or email priscilla@qhura.org.

GHURA is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

/s/ Michael J. Duenas
Executive Director